PN 1002270H Logic Product Development Company, All Rights Reserved i
Logic Model Number Explanation & Decoder
White Paper 293
Logic // Embedded Product Solutions
Published: May 2005
Last revised: September 2008
Abstract
This White Paper exists as a brief explanation of Logic’s model numbering method, product

The Information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Revisions may be issued regarding changes and/or additions.
© Copyright 2008, Logic Product Development Company. All Rights Reserved.
WP 293 Model Number Explanation & Decoder
PN 1002270H Logic Product Development Company, All Rights Reserved ii
REVISION HISTORY
REV EDITOR DESCRIPTION APPROVAL DATE
A James Wicks Release HAR 05/25/05
B James Wicks Updated doc with RoHS Compliance Details HAR 06/14/05
C James Wicks Added RoHS info to Custom SOMs and SBCs JAW 06/20/05
D Jed Anderson
Added Model # Revision info; Removed “pre-release” modifier for
Development Kits JCA 03/23/06
E Jed Anderson
Added dash after Project Code and removed Model # Revision
character in Custom SOM format;
Added Custom Silicon Defined format ELH 08/09/06
F Jed Anderson
Reformatted document—added Introduction;
Added i.MX Model Number Format;
Added Legacy Model Number Format JCA 11/16/07
G Jed Anderson
Section 5.2: Removed “touch” from the peripheral options description
for letter J JCA 05/02/08
H Jed Anderson
Updated Section 1;
Added Sections 2–4;
Section 5.2: Added Memory option 9, NAND option 8, Peripheral
option P; Specified COM Express form factor as Type I JMC & JCA 09/11/08
WP 293 Model Number Explanation & Decoder
PN 1002270H Logic Product Development Company, All Rights Reserved 1
1 Introduction
Sections 2–4 of this White Paper will discuss the different methods to identify a Logic product,
give a brief description of how and why a product undergoes a form/fit/function change, and
explain how the customer is notified of that change. This paper is only meant to be a broad
overview of the process and should not be confused with an actual procedure document.
Sections 5–7 of this White Paper explain how to decode Logic’s model numbers in order to
understand the specific component configuration of each product.
In August of 2007, changes to the model number format were implemented in order to make the
model number more consistent across form factors. These changes will affect new products and
new configurations of existing products; board revisions of current configurations will continue
with the legacy model number conventions (see Section 7).
2 Identifying Your Product
2.1 Identifying Your Development Kit
1. Look on the outside of the box and find the label that looks like this:
Figure 2.1: Development Kit Box Identifying Label
2. On the big label, the line that begins with “(1P) MPN:” tells you the model number of your
development kit. In the picture above, the model number is: MCIMX31LITEKITC.
3. The line that begins with “(2F) REV:” tells you the revision of your development kit’s
model number. In the picture above, the revision is: 0A (this is more commonly referred
to as just “revision A”).
4. On the small label below the big label, the number above the barcode tells you the part
number of your development kit (the part number is also sometimes referred to as the
assembly number). In the picture above, the part number is: 1008129.
WP 293 Model Number Explanation & Decoder
PN 1002270H Logic Product Development Company, All Rights Reserved 2
5. Immediately following the part number of your development kit, you will find the revision